	Ref No.: FOI/2425/SG16290



	Date FOI request received: 20th March 2025

	Date FOI response: 27th March 2025

	REQUEST: Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, NHS organisations are legally obliged to provide recorded information when the public requests, unless exemptions apply. This legislation promotes transparency and allows individuals to scrutinise how public bodies, like the NHS, operate. Therefore, employment-related data held by an NHS trust or body is generally accessible through this process, allowing for a greater understanding of workforce demographics, policies, and practices.
Request the following staff-related data:
1. How many Agenda for Change staff were employed by LPT at Band 7 and above in 2019
 2. How many Agenda for Change staff are currently employed by LPT at Band 7 and above in 2024/2025
 3. How many Agenda for Change staff were employed by LPT at Band 8 and above in 2019 4. How many Agenda for Change staff are currently employed by LPT at Band 8 and above in 2024/2025
 5. How many Agenda for Change staff were employed by LPT at Band 9 and above in 2019 
6. How many Agenda for Change staff are currently employed by LPT at Band 9 and above in 2024/2025


	OUR RESPONSE:  Please see our response attached. 

	Attachments: 
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		Leicestershire Partnership NHS Trust 

		FOI-2425-SG16290- Our response: 

		FOI		Headcount

		1. How many Agenda for Change staff were employed by LPT at Band 7 and above in 2019		910

		2. How many Agenda for Change staff are currently employed by LPT at Band 7 and above in 2024/2025		1274

		3. How many Agenda for Change staff were employed by LPT at Band 8 and above in 2019		375

		4. How many Agenda for Change staff are currently employed by LPT at Band 8 and above in 2024/2025		474

		5. How many Agenda for Change staff were employed by LPT at Band 9 and above in 2019		1

		6. How many Agenda for Change staff are currently employed by LPT at Band 9 and above in 2024/2025		0






